CH \$40.00 041175 107089

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | INEW / GOIGININEIN | APPLICATION NUMBER |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| Ludwig Ceshkovsky | 2004-02-13 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|--------|---------------|----------------|
| Discovision Associates | 2355 Main Street, Suite 200 | | Irvine | CALIFORNIA | 92614 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 949-660-1801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022887

| NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: | Caroline Do |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 2004-02-13 |

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment1.tif source=Assignment2.tif source=Assignment3.tif

source=StatementUnder37CFR373b.tif

PATENT REEL: 014472 FRAME: 0544

800011150

Attorney Docket No.: 98108901(US)US DSCO PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Ludwig Ceshkovsky residing at P.O. Box 16427, Irvine, CA 92623-6427, have invented a certain new and useful METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A HIGH-SPEED SEARCH OF AN OPTICAL MEDIUM for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States as fully set forth and described in the specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/597,941;

WHEREAS, Discovision Associates, a California Partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92614, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Ludwig Ceshkovsky have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Discovision Associates, the whole right, title, and interest in and to said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A HIGH-SPEED SEARCH OF AN OPTICAL MEDIUM and any and all improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application for patent, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from the aforesaid United States patent application as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, said whole right, title, and interest in and to said METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A HIGH-SPEED SEARCH OF AN OPTICAL MEDIUM being the same for said Discovision Associates' own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 98108901(US)US DSCO PATENT

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not

been made.

And I, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby covenant to and with said assignee Discovision Associates, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that I have full right to sell and assign the whole right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever. And I also, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said assignee Discovision Associates, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue or any other application derived from the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

And I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to said Discovision Associates, as the assignee of my entire right and title therein.

Page 2 of 3

| In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and month of 2004 as indicated below. |
|---|
| ****************** |
| Judulia Cuskovsky L.S. Date: 2/13/64 |
| Acknowledgment |
| State of <u>California</u>) ss County of <u>Orange</u>) |
| On this day of the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his individual and authorized capacities, and that by his signature on this instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written |

LUCY F. MEDINA



Notary Public in and for Said State

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/02/2004